
2024/2025 PB POSSE NOVICE SHOW SEASON POINTS (as of Nov 2, 2024)
75: Lead Line Hunter 7 Under Points Horse / Rider Combination
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3281 HEATHER HOKE PENNY FROM HEAVEN 4 3 6 13 2
3266 SICILY WETENKAMP MY MOXIE MAN 3 3 1
3215 ISABELLA BUECKSLER WONDERS GEMSTONE 2 1 5 8 2
3260 KINSLEY DONETH LUNA 1 4 2 7 2
3349 ELLIE LUYK EMINENT GOLD 2 1 3 1
3310 PRIYA GREWAL MAYA 6 4 10 1
3327 KIWI VOTAW COLOR ME COCOA 5 5 1
3379 DOMENICO LEO-KOUFALIS IRISH EYES 3 3 1

76: Lead Line Equitation Rider Points Only
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3266 SICILY WETENKAMP MY MOXIE MAN 4 4 1
3281 HEATHER HOKE PENNY FROM HEAVEN 3 1 5 9 2
3260 KINSLEY DONETH LUNA 2 6 4 12 2
3215 ISABELLA BUECKSLER WONDERS GEMSTONE 1 2 1 4 2
3349 ELLIE LUYK EMINENT GOLD 3 2 5 1
3310 PRIYA GREWAL MAYA 5 6 11 1
3327 KIWI VOTAW COLOR ME COCOA 4 4 1
3379 DOMENICO LEO-KOUFALIS IRISH EYES 3 3 1

77: Lead Line Ground Pole Points Horse / Rider Combination
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3260 KINSLEY DONETH LUNA 4 6 3 13 2
3266 SICILY WETENKAMP MY MOXIE MAN 3 3 1
3215 ISABELLA BUECKSLER WONDERS GEMSTONE 2 4 2 8 2
3281 HEATHER HOKE PENNY FROM HEAVEN 1 5 5 11 2
3349 ELLIE LUYK EMINENT GOLD 3 1 4 1
3310 PRIYA GREWAL MAYA 2 6 8 1
3327 KIWI VOTAW COLOR ME COCOA 1 1 1
3379 DOMENICO LEO-KOUFALIS IRISH EYES 4 4 1

78: W/T Off Lead Hunter 10U Points Horse / Rider Combination
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May total points total shows
3213 SHAELYN LITRENTO WONDERS GEMSTONE 1 2 3 2
3314 RUBY BRUCE HILLCREST LOVEBUG 3 2 5 2
3315 RUSSELL BRUCE SWEET SOUL SISTER 4 1 5 2
3326 NORA MURAD MAVERICK 1 1 1

79: W/T Off Lead Equitation Rider Points Only
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3213 SHAELYN LITRENTO WONDERS GEMSTONE 1 1 2 2
3314 RUBY BRUCE HILLCREST LOVEBUG 3 2 5 2
3315 RUSSELL BRUCE SWEET SOUL SISTER 4 1 5 2
3326 NORA MURAD MAVERICK 2 2 1

80: Walk/Trot Off Lead Ground Pole Points Horse / Rider Combination
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3213 SHAELYN LITRENTO WONDERS GEMSTONE 1 2 3 2
3314 RUBY BRUCE HILLCREST LOVEBUG 4 1 5 2
3315 RUSSELL BRUCE SWEET SOUL SISTER 3 2 5 2
3326 NORA MURAD MAVERICK 1 1 1

81: W/T Hunter 10U Points Horse / Rider Combination
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
1151 SAVANNA COOPER CS SPLASH OF CLASS 5 5 1
3277 MADELINE SIPPEL PENNY FROM HEAVEN 4 1 0 5 3
3233 MADELINE SELLARDS PEARL 3 2 6 11 3
3254, 3367 MILA CARDOSO AMBER LEE NORTHWINDS LOVE AFFAIR 2 3 5 2
3279 JAYDEN BICKERSTAFF LITTLE GUN 1 0 2 3 3
3345 LAUREN O'DONNELL PEANUT BUTTER 6 5 11 2
3308 PIPER HERZOG MIDNIGHTMOON 4 4 8 2
3317 LILI SOURS LIL BIT OF COFFEE 5 1 6 2
3301 GRACIE HUDE FERRUCCINE ALFREDO 0 0 1
1151 SAVANNA COOPER SWEET SOUL SISTER 3 3 1
82: W/T Equitation Rider Points Only
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3233 MADELINE SELLARDS PEARL 5 6 1 12 3
1151 SAVANNA COOPER CS SPLASH OF CLASS 4 4 2
3277 MADELINE SIPPEL PENNY FROM HEAVEN 3 5 2 10 3
3279 JAYDEN BICKERSTAFF LITTLE GUN 2 6 8 2
3254, 3367 MILA CARDOSO AMBER LEE NORTHWINDS LOVE AFFAIR 1 2 3 2
3345 LAUREN O'DONNELL PEANUT BUTTER 4 5 9 2
3308 PIPER HERZOG MIDNIGHTMOON 1 0 1 2
3317 LILI SOURS LIL BIT OF COFFEE 3 3 6 2
3301 GRACIE HUDE FERRUCCINE ALFREDO 0 0 1
1151 SAVANNA COOPER SWEET SOUL SISTER 4 4 1
83: W/T Equitation Jump Rider Points Only
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows



3233 MADELINE SELLARDS PEARL 5 6 6 17 3
3277 MADELINE SIPPEL PENNY FROM HEAVEN 4 2 0 6 3
1151 SAVANNA COOPER CS SPLASH OF CLASS 3 3 1
3279 JAYDEN BICKERSTAFF LITTLE GUN 2 3 5 2
3254, 3367 MILA CARDOSO AMBER LEE NORTHWINDS LOVE AFFAIR 1 3 4 2
3345 LAUREN O'DONNELL PEANUT BUTTER 4 2 6 1
3308 PIPER HERZOG MIDNIGHTMOON 1 1 2 2
3317 LILI SOURS LIL BIT OF COFFEE 5 5 10 2
3301 GRACIE HUDE FERRUCCINE ALFREDO 4 4 1
1151 SAVANNA COOPER SWEET SOUL SISTER 0 0 1
84: W/T Hunter 11-17 Points Horse / Rider Combination
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3234 SERA PITTS STOLE MY HEART 1 2 3 6 3
3319 BENJAMIN HONESTY COOKIE MONSTER 1 1 2 2
3344 MARABELLE HULEN PEANUT BUTTER 2 2 1
85: W/T Equitation Rider Points Only
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3234 SERA PITTS STOLE MY HEART 1 1 1 3 3
3319 BENJAMIN HONESTY COOKIE MONSTER 2 2 4 2
3344 MARABELLE HULEN PEANUT BUTTER 3 3 1
86: W/T Equitation Jump Rider Points Only
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3234 SERA PITTS STOLE MY HEART 1 1 3 5 3
3319 BENJAMIN HONESTY COOKIE MONSTER 2 1 3 2
3344 MARABELLE HULEN PEANUT BUTTER 2 2 1
87: W/T Hunter Adult Points Horse / Rider Combination  
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows

88: W/T Equitation Adult Rider Points Only

89: W/T Eq Jump Adult Rider Points Only
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows

90: WT Crossrail Open Eq Rider Points Only
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
708 EMMA KUTSCHER SWEET SOUL SISTER 5 6 2 13 3
3227 LILIANA VERDERAME WONDERS GEMSTONE 4 3 4 11 3
1198 JENNIFER WEISS LF BRIGHT FINALE 3 4 7 2
3253 MADISON THOMPSON AMBERLEE NORTHWIND LOVE AFFAIR 2 2 1
3008 MAKAYLA RICE AMBROSIA SKY 1 2 0 3 3
3306 AUBRIANA WILLIAMS MONKEY BUSINESS 1 1 2 2
1016 DENIELLE ROSEN SWEET LORELEY 0 0 0 2
3331 HANNAH VOTAW COLOR ME COCOA 0 0 1
3340, 700 MADDIE LAUNDRIE CS SPLASH OF CLASS 5 3 8 2
3350 MARLEE BUCCILLI SHE'S EXTRA DIRTY 0 5 5 2
3301 GRACIE HUDE FETTUCCINE ALFREDO 6 6 1
91: WT Xrail Eq open Jump Rider Points Only
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
708 EMMA KUTSCHER SWEET SOUL SISTER 5 6 6 17 3
3253 MADISON THOMPSON AMBERLEE NORTHWIND LOVE AFFAIR 4 4 1
1198 JENNIFER WEISS LF BRIGHT FINALE 3 2 5 2
3008 MAKAYLA RICE AMBROSIA SKY 2 0 0 2 3
3227 LILIANA VERDERAME WONDERS GEMSTONE 1 1 1 3 3
3306 AUBRIANA WILLIAMS MONKEY BUSINESS 0 0 0 2
1016 DENIELLE ROSEN SWEET LORELEY 0 2 2 2
3331 HANNAH VOTAW COLOR ME COCOA 3 3 1
3340, 700 MADDIE LAUNDRIE CS SPLASH OF CLASS 4 5 9 2
3350 MARLEE BUCCILLI SHE'S EXTRA DIRTY 5 3 8 2
3301 GRACIE HUDE FETTUCCINE ALFREDO 4 4 1
92:WT Xrail Hunter open Jump Points Horse / Rider Combination
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3227 LILIANA VERDERAME WONDERS GEMSTONE 5 2 1 8 3
708 EMMA KUTSCHER SWEET SOUL SISTER 4 6 5 15 3
3008 MAKAYLA RICE AMBROSIA SKY 3 0 0 3 3
1198 JENNIFER WEISS LF BRIGHT FINALE 2 5 7 2
3253 MADISON THOMPSON AMBERLEE NORTHWIND LOVE AFFAIR 1 1 1
3306 AUBRIANA WILLIAMS MONKEY BUSINESS 1 0 1 2
1016 DENIELLE ROSEN SWEET LORELEY 0 2 2 2
3331 HANNAH VOTAW COLOR ME COCOA 4 4 1
3340, 700 MADDIE LAUNDRIE CS SPLASH OF CLASS 3 6 9 2
3350 MARLEE BUCCILLI SHE'S EXTRA DIRTY 0 3 3 2
3301 GRACIE HUDE FETTUCCINE ALFREDO 4 4 1
93: W/T Ind Canter /Hunter Points Horse / Rider Combination
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3224 MELANA DROZD STAR CROSSED DREAMER 6 6 1
3283 SASHA RUZOV AMEBERLEE NORTHWIND LOVE AFFAIR 5 5 1
766 OLIVIA CALEFATE CS GOLDEN TICKET 4 0 4 8 3
3273 ISABELLE FJALSTAD MOLLY 3 3 1
3231 ISABELLA SELLARDS STOLE MY HEART 2 5 6 13 3
239, 3394 BIANCA GIALLOMBARDO CS SPLASH OF CLASS 1 1 2 4 3



1199 SITHARA MOHAN AMBERLEE'S TALK TO ME GOOSE 0 0 1
3257 KIMBERLY HOSKIN EIJE 0 0 1
3263, 3301 LILY ROSE NINJA 0 0 0 0 3
3297 MEGAN HALL HARLEY 0 5 5 2
3298 BRITTANY PENNY MAKER'S MARK 3 0 3 2
3307 AUBRIANA WILLIAMS COOKIE MONSTER 6 1 7 2
3311, 3387 NATALIA LOZOYA LIL BIT OF COFFEE 0 3 3 2
3325 NORA MURAD BOYFRIEND MATERIAL 0 0 1
3328 REAGAN DYE ANNIE OAKLEY 0 0 1
3330 ANNABELLE KNOWLES DIVINE INTERVENTION 2 2 1
3348 GRACE MANCUSI MIDNIGHT MOON 3 0 3 2
3386 CLARKE STEINKRAUS MOXIE GIRL 0 0 1
94: W/T Individual Canter EQ Rider Points Only
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3224 MELANA DROZD STAR CROSSED DREAMER 6 6 1
3231 ISABELLA SELLARDS STOLE MY HEART 5 6 4 15 3
239, 3394 BIANCA GIALLOMBARDO CS SPLASH OF CLASS 4 0 0 4 3
3263 LILY ROSE NINJA 3 0 0 3 3
766 OLIVIA CALEFATE CS GOLDEN TICKET 2 0 0 2 3
3273 ISABELLE FJALSTAD MOLLY 1 1 1
1199 SITHARA MOHAN AMBERLEE'S TALK TO ME GOOSE 0 0 1
3257 KIMBERLY HOSKIN EIJE 0 0 1
3283 SASHA RUZOV AMEBERLEE NORTHWIND LOVE AFFAIR 0 0 1
3297 MEGAN HALL HARLEY 0 5 5 2
3298 BRITTANY PENNY MAKER'S MARK 4 6 10 2
3307 AUBRIANA WILLIAMS COOKIE MONSTER 5 1 6 2
3311, 3387 NATALIA LOZOYA LIL BIT OF COFFEE 0 2 2 2
3325 NORA MURAD BOYFRIEND MATERIAL 1 1 1
3328 REAGAN DYE ANNIE OAKLEY 0 0 1
3330 ANNABELLE KNOWLES DIVINE INTERVENTION 2 2 1
3348 GRACE MANCUSI MIDNIGHT MOON 3 3 6 2
3386 CLARKE STEINKRAUS MOXIE GIRL 0 0 1

95: W/T Ind Canter Eq Jump Rider Points Only
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3224 MELANA DROZD STAR CROSSED DREAMER 6 6 1
3263 LILY ROSE NINJA 5 0 5 10 3
3273 ISABELLE FJALSTAD MOLLY 4 4 1
766 OLIVIA CALEFATE CS GOLDEN TICKET 3 2 0 5 3
3231 ISABELLA SELLARDS STOLE MY HEART 2 4 4 10 3
1199 SITHARA MOHAN AMBERLEE'S TALK TO ME GOOSE 1 1 1
3283 SASHA RUZOV AMEBERLEE NORTHWIND LOVE AFFAIR 0 0 1
239, 3394 BIANCA GIALLOMBARDO CS SPLASH OF CLASS 0 0 0 0 3
3257 KIMBERLY HOSKIN EIJE 0 0 1
3297 MEGAN HALL HARLEY 1 2 3 2
3298 BRITTANY PENNY MAKER'S MARK 0 1 1 2
3307 AUBRIANA WILLIAMS COOKIE MONSTER 6 6 12 2
3311, 3387 NATALIA LOZOYA LIL BIT OF COFFEE 3 0 3 2
3325 NORA MURAD BOYFRIEND MATERIAL 0 0 1
3328 REAGAN DYE ANNIE OAKLEY 0 0 1
3330 ANNABELLE KNOWLES DIVINE INTERVENTION 0 0 1
3348 GRACE MANCUSI MIDNIGHT MOON 5 3 8 2
97: Short Stirrup O/F Hunter Points Horse / Rider Combination
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3261 REESE TURNEY HELIOS 5 5 4 14 3
3282 ELIZABETH WEIS KING LEO 4 2 6 2
3101 CARLY CORY AMBER LEE NORTHWIND LOVE AFFAIR 3 3 1
1005 NATALIE ROSEN T&T DOVES SKIPASTAR 2 1 1 4 3
3212 OLIVIA OLIVEIRA AMBER LEE'S TALK TO ME GOOSE 1 2 3 2
3363 SAVANNAH THOMPSON SHANNYNDOA PEARL 4 4 1
3321 MAIZEY WREN MOXIE ON LOCKDOWN 3 3 6 2
98: Short Stirrup O/F Eq Rider Points Only
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3282 ELIZABETH WEIS KING LEO 5 2 7 2
3261 REESE TURNEY HELIOS 4 5 4 13 3
3212 OLIVIA OLIVEIRA AMBER LEE'S TALK TO ME GOOSE 3 1 4 2
1005 NATALIE ROSEN DOVES SKIPASTAR 2 2 1 5 3
3101 CARLY CORY AMBER LEE NORTHWIND LOVE AFFAIR 1 1 1
3363 SAVANNAH THOMPSON SHANNYNDOA PEARL 4 4 1
3321 MAIZEY WREN MOXIE ON LOCKDOWN 3 3 6 2
99: Short Stirrup Equitation Flat Rider Points Only
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3261 REESE TURNEY HELIOS 5 5 4 14 3
3212 OLIVIA OLIVEIRA AMBER LEE'S TALK TO ME GOOSE 4 3 7 2
3282 ELIZABETH WEIS KING LEO 3 2 5 2
1005 NATALIE ROSEN DOVES SKIPASTAR 2 1 1 4 3
3101 CARLY CORY AMBER LEE NORTHWIND LOVE AFFAIR 1 2 3 2
3363 SAVANNAH THOMPSON SHANNYNDOA PEARL 4 4 1
3321 MAIZEY WREN MOXIE ON LOCKDOWN 6 3 9 2
100: Long Stirrup O/F Hunter Points Horse / Rider Combination
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows



3221 JENNIFER DROZD FEMME FATALE 3 3 1
3226 DANIELLE MORAGAS LITTLE GUN 2 3 5 2
3216 LILIANA KOZLOWSKI LIMERICK 1 1 3 5 3
3395 SAILOR MURRAY OSWALD 2 2 4 2
3316 SOFIA MARROIG BLACK MAGIC's JD RAIDER 4 1 5 2

101: Long Stirrup Equitation O/F Rider Points Only
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3221 JENNIFER DROZD FEMME FATALE 3 3 1
3226 DANIELLE MORAGAS LITTLE GUN 2 3 5 2
3216 LILIANA KOZLOWSKI LIMERICK 1 0 3 4 3
3395 SAILOR MURRAY OSWALD 2 2 4 2
3316 SOFIA MARROIG BLACK MAGIC's JD RAIDER 4 1 5 2

102: Long Stirrups Equit O/F Rider Points Only
Back # Rider Horse Sept Oct Nov Dec Feb March April May Total Points Total Shows
3226 DANIELLE MORAGAS LITTLE GUN 3 3 6 2
3216 LILIANA KOZLOWSKI LIMERICK 2 4 2 8 3
3221 JENNIFER DROZD FEMME FATALE 1 1 1
3395 SAILOR MURRAY OSWALD 1 1 2 2
3316 SOFIA MARROIG BLACK MAGIC's JD RAIDER 2 3 5 2


